
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5518
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
NAME OF SCHEMES AFTER EMINENT PERSONALITIES
Sinha Shri Yashwant

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of schemes run by the Government which are named after Individual personalities; and

(b) the list of such schemes, personality-wise including the year in which the scheme was started?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR.
ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) to (b): The Ministry wise details of 58 schemes run by the Government, named after eminent personalities, as available with the Planning Commission, is given in the Annexure.
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